AABInternational

Winter Meeting

February 19-23, 2024
Auburn, Alabama



19 February — Monday

0830-1430

1500-1800

Legacy Ballrooom

Oak Room

20 February — Tuesday

0900-1130

1130-2030
1130-1200
1230-1300

1130-1230
1230-1400
1230-1330
1330-1430
1430-1530
1530-1600
1600-1730
1800-1900
1900 —

21 February — Wednesday

0730-1715
0700-1330

0830-0900
0900-1030
0900-1030
1030-1130
1030-1200
1130-1230

1200-1330
1200-1330
1330-1445
1330-1445
1445-1515
1515-1715
1515-1715

Oak Room

Pre-Function Foyer
Camellia
Camellia

Terrace Room

Oak Room

Oak Room

Terrace Room
Pre-Function Foyer
Terrace Room
Legacy Ballrooom
Legacy Ballrooom

Pre-Function Foyer
Grand Il + Annex

Pre-Function Foyer
Terrace Room

Oak Room
Camellia

Terrace Room
Grand Ballroom Il

Oak Room

Terrace Room

Oak Room
Pre-Function Foyer
Terrace Room

Oak Room

RAISING
THE STANDARDS
OF AVIATION.™

Accreditation Seminar -- Secrets for Success in the AABI Accreditation Process
Seminar Morning Refreshment Break sponsored by Cirrus Aircraft
Seminar Lunch sponsored by Middle Georgia State University

Executive Committee/Darrin Greubel (Closed Meeting)
Break and dinner sponsored by Air Line Pilots Association, International

Visiting Team Chairs Breakfast & Workshop/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (By Invitation)
Working breakfast sponsored by Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Registration/Cecilia (Ceci) Shirley & Victoria (Vic) Montafiez

Awards Committee Working Lunch/Lynne McMullen (Closed Meeting)

Nominating Committee Working Lunch/Lynne McMullen (Closed Meeting)
Working lunches sponsored by Jacksonville University

Lunch On Your Own -- Networking Opportunity

Industry/Educator Forum Committee/Stanley Adams, Maryanne DeMarco & Ken Carson

Global Membership and Outreach Committee/Triant Flouris & Lynnette Sorrentini

AT-CTI Committee/Steve West & Sid McGuirk

Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Committee/Gail Avendafio

Refreshment Break Sponsored by Diamond Aircraft Industries, Inc.

Town Hall Meeting on Al in Education/Moderators: Lynnette Sorrentini & Shaun Kelly

Ist Timers Cocktail Reception (By Invitation) Sponsored by Delta State University

Welcome Reception (Cash Bar) Co-sponsored by Auburn University, Piper Aircraft, and
Textron Aviation Inc.

Registration/Vic Montafiez

Accreditation Committee Executive Session/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (Closed Meeting)
Working breakfast sponsored by Endeavor Air

Breakfast Buffet Sponsored by Florida Tech

Guidance Committee/Julie Speakes

Criteria Committee/Juan Merkt & Gail Avendafio

Bylaws and Policies & Procedures Committee/Gail Avendafio, Maryanne DeMarco & Ceci Shirley

Safety Committee/Ken Carson & Randy Babbitt

Accreditation Committee Working Lunch/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (Closed Meeting)
Working lunch sponsored by the Coalition of Airline Pilots Associations

Lunch On Your Own -- Networking Opportunity

“Lunch & Learn” Sponsored by Kery Solutions (Ticketed)

Professionalism & Ethics Committee/Stanley Adams & James Birdsong

Strategic Planning & Corporate Communications Committee/Julie Speakes & Wendy Beckman

Refreshment Break Sponsored by Prince Sultan University

Visiting Team Training Workshops: Newbies/Mark Dusenbury & Shannon Morrison

Visiting Team Training Workshops: Recurrent/Tom Carney



2024 Winter Meeting

February 19-23, 2024 « Auburn University Hotel & Conference Center ¢ Auburn, AL, USA

1745 —

Opelika

22 February — Thursday

0700-1700
0700-0800
0800-1145

0800-0930

0930-1000
1000-1130

1145-1345

1400-1530

1530-1600
1600-1730

1800-1900
1900 —

Pre-Function Foyer
Pre-Function Foyer
Auditorium
Auditorium

Pre-Function Foyer
Auditorium

Grand Ballroom |

Auditorium

Pre-Function Foyer
Auditorium

Pre-Function Foyer
Grand Ballroom |

23 February — Friday

0700-1200
0700-0845
0730-0845
0900-1130

There are two types of collegiate aviation programs: those that are AABI-accredited, and those that will be.

Pre-Function Foyer
Grand Il + Annex
Grand Il + Annex
Grand Il + Annex

Hosted by

AUBURN

UNIVERSITY

Tasting Tour, Dinner & Karaoke (Ticketed)
Bus to depart Auburn University Hotel & Dixon Conference Center promptly at 1800
Transportation sponsored by University of North Dakota and Western Michigan University

Registration/Vic Montafiez
Continental Breakfast Sponsored by Talon Systems, LLC
Educator Responder Panels Moderators: Stanley Adams & Maryanne DeMarco
Panel 1: Professionalism in Aviation Personnel
James Birdsong, Auburn University; Julie Speakes, Liberty University; and
Shaun Kelly, Delta State University
Refreshment Break Sponsored by Repbulic Airways
Panel 2: Safety Trends in Aviation, Both GA and Airline
Ken Carson, The University of Oklahoma, and Jonathan Velazquez, Inter American
University of Puerto Rico
Forum Luncheon Sponsored by Weave
Chairperson’s Welcome/Darrin Greubel
Keynote Speaker: Gail Avendaiio, Southern llinois University of Carbondale
Building and Maintaining Industry Connections that Strengthen Collegiate Aviation Programs
Institutional Workshop: Assessment - Your Questions Answered -- An Interactive Session
Linda Suskie, Weave, and Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury
Refreshment Break Sponsored by United Airlines
Industry Workshop: Best Practices for Industry Advisory Boards
Moderators: James Birdsong, Auburn University; and Jeanean Davis-Street, Bridgewater
State University
Panelists: Auburn University: Jim Payne, Birmingham Airport Authority; & Art Morris,
Dothan Area Chamber of Commerce; and Bridgewater State University: Derek Leuenberger &
Mike Farley
Reception with Sponsors (Cash Bar) Sponsored by Delta Air Lines
Dinner Sponsored by the National Business Aviation Association
Wine Service Sponsored by United Airlines

Registration/Vic Montaiiez
Breakfast Buffet for the AABI Board Sponsored by Regional Airline Association
Board of Trustees Accreditation Session/Darrin Greubel (Closed Meeting)

Board of Trustees Meeting/Darrin Greubel (Open Meeting) ﬁ{. f




N
14
O
2,
<
O
o
)
O
=
—
LLI
LL]
=

Eagle

= NBAR

Harrier

Delta State University
Republic Airways
United Airlines
Weave

Hawk

Air Line Pilots Association, International
Auburn University

Cirrus Aircraft

Delta Air Lines

Diamond Aircraft Industries, Inc.
Florida Tech

Kery Solutions

Middle Georgia State University
Piper Aircraft

Regional Airlines Association
Talon Systems, LLC

Textron Aviation Inc.

Falcon

Coalition of Airline Pilots Associations
Endeavor Air

Jacksonville University

Prince Sultan University

Southern lllinois University Carbondale
University of North Dakota

Western Michigan University

Thank you!

Use of LCD projector provided by Auburn University.
Conference printing sponsored by Delta State University.

AABInternational

Aviation Accreditation Board International
115 South 8th Street, Suite 102
Opelika, AL 36801
(334) 748-YFLY (9359) e Fax (334) 748-9360



