# **AABInternational**



# Winter Meeting

February 19-23, 2024 Auburn, Alabama



# RAISING THE STANDARDS OF AVIATION.™

#### 19 February — Monday

0830-1430 Legacy Ballrooom Accreditation Seminar -- Secrets for Success in the AABI Accreditation Process

Seminar Morning Refreshment Break sponsored by Cirrus Aircraft

Seminar Lunch sponsored by Middle Georgia State University

Executive Committee/Darrin Greubel (Closed Meeting)

Break and dinner sponsored by Air Line Pilots Association, International

#### 20 February — Tuesday

0900-1130	Oak Room	Visiting Team Chairs Breakfast & Workshop/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (By Invitation)		
		Working breakfast sponsored by Southern Illinois University Carbondale		
1130-2030	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Registration/Cecilia (Ceci) Shirley & Victoria (Vic) Montañez		
1130-1200	Camellia	Awards Committee Working Lunch/Lynne McMullen (Closed Meeting)		
1230-1300	Camellia	Nominating Committee Working Lunch/Lynne McMullen (Closed Meeting)		
		Working lunches sponsored by Jacksonville University		
1130-1230		Lunch On Your Own Networking Opportunity		
1230-1400	<b>Terrace Room</b>	Industry/Educator Forum Committee/Stanley Adams, Maryanne DeMarco & Ken Carson		
1230-1330	Oak Room	Global Membership and Outreach Committee/Triant Flouris & Lynnette Sorrentini		
1330-1430	Oak Room	AT-CTI Committee/Steve West & Sid McGuirk		
1430-1530	<b>Terrace Room</b>	Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Committee/Gail Avendaño		
1530-1600	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Refreshment Break Sponsored by Diamond Aircraft Industries, Inc.		
1600-1730	Terrace Room	Town Hall Meeting on AI in Education/Moderators: Lynnette Sorrentini & Shaun Kelly		
1800-1900	Legacy Ballrooom	1st Timers Cocktail Reception (By Invitation) Sponsored by Delta State University		
1900 —	Legacy Ballrooom	Welcome Reception (Cash Bar) Co-sponsored by Auburn University, Piper Aircraft, and		
Textron Aviation Inc.				

#### 21 February — Wednesday

Oak Room

1515-1715

	•	
0730-1715	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Registration/Vic Montañez
0700-1330	Grand II + Annex	Accreditation Committee Executive Session/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (Closed Meeting)
		Working breakfast sponsored by Endeavor Air
0830-0900	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Breakfast Buffet Sponsored by Florida Tech
0900-1030	Terrace Room	Guidance Committee/Julie Speakes
0900-1030	Oak Room	Criteria Committee/Juan Merkt & Gail Avendaño
1030-1130	Camellia	Bylaws and Policies & Procedures Committee/Gail Avendaño, Maryanne DeMarco & Ceci Shirley
1030-1200	Terrace Room	Safety Committee/Ken Carson & Randy Babbitt
1130-1230	<b>Grand Ballroom II</b>	Accreditation Committee Working Lunch/Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury (Closed Meeting)
		Working lunch sponsored by the Coalition of Airline Pilots Associations
1200-1330		Lunch On Your Own Networking Opportunity
1200-1330	Oak Room	"Lunch & Learn" Sponsored by Kery Solutions (Ticketed)
1330-1445	Terrace Room	Professionalism & Ethics Committee/Stanley Adams & James Birdsong
1330-1445	Oak Room	Strategic Planning & Corporate Communications Committee/Julie Speakes & Wendy Beckman
1445-1515	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Refreshment Break Sponsored by Prince Sultan University
1515-1715	Terrace Room	Visiting Team Training Workshops: Newbies/Mark Dusenbury & Shannon Morrison

Visiting Team Training Workshops: Recurrent/Tom Carney

## 2024 Winter Meeting

February 19-23, 2024 • Auburn University Hotel & Conference Center • Auburn, AL, USA



1745 — Opelika Tasting Tour, Dinner & Karaoke (Ticketed)

Bus to depart Auburn University Hotel & Dixon Conference Center promptly at 1800

Transportation sponsored by University of North Dakota and Western Michigan University

$\mathbf{a}$			- Thur	
	FANTI	iarv 🕳	- I NIIF	enav
		aui v —	- IIIUI	Juuv

ZZ Februa	ary — mursuay	
0700-1700	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Registration/Vic Montañez
0700-0800	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Continental Breakfast Sponsored by Talon Systems, LLC
0800-1145	Auditorium	Educator Responder Panels Moderators: Stanley Adams & Maryanne DeMarco
0800-0930	Auditorium	Panel 1: Professionalism in Aviation Personnel
		James Birdsong, Auburn University; Julie Speakes, Liberty University; and
		Shaun Kelly, Delta State University
0930-1000	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Refreshment Break Sponsored by Repbulic Airways
1000-1130	Auditorium	Panel 2: Safety Trends in Aviation, Both GA and Airline
		Ken Carson, The University of Oklahoma; and Jonathan Velazquez, Inter American
		University of Puerto Rico
1145-1345	Grand Ballroom I	Forum Luncheon Sponsored by Weave
		Chairperson's Welcome/Darrin Greubel
		Keynote Speaker: Gail Avendaño, Southern Illinois University of Carbondale
		Building and Maintaining Industry Connections that Strengthen Collegiate Aviation Programs
1400-1530	Auditorium	Institutional Workshop: Assessment Your Questions Answered An Interactive Session
		Linda Suskie, Weave, and Tom Carney & Mark Dusenbury
1530-1600	Pre-Function Foyer	Refreshment Break Sponsored by United Airlines
1600-1730	Auditorium	Industry Workshop: Best Practices for Industry Advisory Boards
		Moderators: James Birdsong, Auburn University; and Jeanean Davis-Street, Bridgewater
		State University
		Panelists: Auburn University: Jim Payne, Birmingham Airport Authority; & Art Morris,
		Dothan Area Chamber of Commerce; and Bridgewater State University: Derek Leuenberger &
		Mike Farley
1800-1900	Pre-Function Foyer	Reception with Sponsors (Cash Bar) Sponsored by Delta Air Lines
1900 —	Grand Ballroom I	Dinner Sponsored by the National Business Aviation Association

#### 23 February — Friday

0700-1200	<b>Pre-Function Foyer</b>	Registration/Vic Montañez	
0700-0845	Grand II + Annex	Breakfast Buffet for the AABI Board Sponsored by Regional Airline Associate	tion
0730-0845	Grand II + Annex	Board of Trustees Accreditation Session/Darrin Greubel (Closed Meeting)	1
0900-1130	Grand II + Annex	Board of Trustees Meeting/Darrin Greubel (Onen Meeting)	

Wine Service Sponsored by United Airlines

There are two types of collegiate aviation programs: those that are AABI-accredited, and those that will be.







#### Harrier

Delta State University Republic Airways United Airlines Weave

#### Hawk

Air Line Pilots Association, International Auburn University
Cirrus Aircraft
Delta Air Lines
Diamond Aircraft Industries, Inc.
Florida Tech
Kery Solutions
Middle Georgia State University
Piper Aircraft
Regional Airlines Association
Talon Systems, LLC
Textron Aviation Inc.

#### Falcon

Coalition of Airline Pilots Associations Endeavor Air Jacksonville University Prince Sultan University Southern Illinois University Carbondale University of North Dakota Western Michigan University

## Thank you!

Use of LCD projector provided by Auburn University. Conference printing sponsored by Delta State University.

### **AAB**International

Aviation Accreditation Board International 115 South 8th Street, Suite 102 Opelika, AL 36801 (334) 748-YFLY (9359) • Fax (334) 748-9360

www.aabi.aero